Dwelling population's risk of poverty and persistent risk of poverty by Year, Region and Information, 1995-2021

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

. missing

Dwelling
population,
persons

89874
89069
87868
86787
85954
84692
83432
82409
81655
81084
80602
79736
79139
78606
78118
77543
76531
76010
75320
74609
73706
73119
72225
71250
70433
69783
69479

Dwelling
population,
children

14581
14217
13930
13614
13356
13030
12888
12664
12328
12056
11796
11684

Statistical unit: person (dwelling population).
Income concept: Household-dwelling unit's disposable monetary income (incl. sales profits) per consumption unit.

Consumption unit scale: Eurostat's equivalence scale (1.0 - 0.5 - 0.3).

Number of
persons at risk
of poverty
in dwelling
population

6843

8047

9452
10713
11973
12884
13306
13422
13505
13942
14335
14656
15044
14603
14028
13151
12840
12108
11529
11206
10829
10606
10716
10568
10583

9739
10561

Number of At risk of poverty At risk of poverty

children at risk
of poverty
in dwelling
population

2188
2015
1944
1846
1802
1630
1596
1605
1551
1534
1337
1447

MK18 Kainuu

rate in dwelling
population

7,6

9,0
10,8
12,3
13,9
15,2
15,9
16,3
16,5
17,2
17,8
18,4
19,0
18,6
18,0
17,0
16,8
15,9
15,3
15,0
14,7
14,5
14,8
14,8
15,0
14,0
15,2

rate of children
in dwelling
population

15,0
14,2
14,0
13,6
13,5
12,5
12,4
12,7
12,6
12,7
11,3
12,4

Number of
persons at
persistent risk
of poverty

in dwelling

4268
5396
6203
7120
7808
8106
8296
8464
9029
9274
9394
9293
8875
8485
8016
7600
7372
7020
6763
6722
6663
6798
6470
6666

Number of

children at

persistent risk

of poverty

in dwelling

865
823
765
688
683
644
682
586
672

Share of persons  Share of children

at persistent risk
of poverty
in dwelling
population

49
6,3
73
8,5
9,5
9,9
10,2
10,5
11,3
11,7
12,0
11,9
11,4
111
10,5
10,1
9,9
9,5
9,2
9,3
9,4
9,7
9,3
9,6

at persistent risk
of poverty
in dwelling
population

6,4
6,2
59
53
54
52
57
5,0
5,8

The table data have been calculated based on total data and they cannot be compared with the sample-based data on low income (see the concepts and definitions and the quality description of income
Figures on children at risk of poverty are published only from 2010 onwards and on persistent risk of poverty from 2013 onwards. The income concept is not fully comparable prior to 2009 concerning
child support and child maintenance allowance paid by the Social Insurance Institution. In this respect, the change to the income concept has an impact especially on the comparability over time of the at-
risk-of-poverty rate of children, but it does not significantly impact the risk of poverty in the total population. More detailed information about the change to the income concept in the quality description

Information: Dwelling population, persons

Latest update: 20221219 08:00

Source: Statistics Finland, income distribution statistics



Units:

Dwelling population, persons: number

Dwelling population, children: number

Number of persons at risk of poverty in dwelling population: number

Number of children at risk of poverty in dwelling population: number

At risk of poverty rate in dwelling population: per cent

At risk of poverty rate of children in dwelling population: per cent

Number of persons at persistent risk of poverty in dwelling population: number
Number of children at persistent risk of poverty in dwelling population: number
Share of persons at persistent risk of poverty in dwelling population: per cent
Share of children at persistent risk of poverty in dwelling population: per cent



