Dwelling population's risk of poverty and persistent risk of poverty by Year, Region and Information, 1995-2021

MK18 Kainuu

	Dwelling population, persons	Dwelling population, children	Number of persons at risk of poverty in dwelling population	Number of children at risk of poverty in dwelling population	At risk of poverty rate in dwelling population	At risk of poverty rate of children in dwelling population	Number of persons at persistent risk of poverty in dwelling	Number of children at persistent risk of poverty in dwelling	Share of persons at persistent risk of poverty in dwelling population	Share of children at persistent risk of poverty in dwelling population
1995	89874		6843		7,6					
1996	89069	•	8047		9,0			·		•
1997	87868	•	9452		10,8			·		•
1998	86787	•	10713		12,3		4268	·	4,9	•
1999	85954	•	11973		13,9		5396	·	6,3	•
2000	84692		12884		15,2		6203		7,3	
2001	83432		13306		15,9		7120		8,5	
2002	82409	•	13422		16,3		7808	•	9,5	•
2003	81655	•	13505		16,5		8106	·	9,9	•
2004	81084	•	13942		17,2		8296	·	10,2	•
2005	80602	•	14335		17,8		8464	·	10,5	•
2006	79736		14656		18,4		9029		11,3	
2007	79139		15044		19,0		9274		11,7	
2008	78606		14603		18,6		9394		12,0	
2009	78118		14028		18,0		9293		11,9	
2010	77543	14581	13151	2188	17,0	15,0	8875	•	11,4	•
2011	76531	14217	12840	2015	16,8	14,2	8485	·	11,1	•
2012	76010	13930	12108	1944	15,9	14,0	8016		10,5	
2013	75320	13614	11529	1846	15,3	13,6	7600	865	10,1	6,4
2014	74609	13356	11206	1802	15,0	13,5	7372	823	9,9	6,2
2015	73706	13030	10829	1630	14,7	12,5	7020	765	9,5	5,9
2016	73119	12888	10606	1596	14,5	12,4	6763	688	9,2	5,3
2017	72225	12664	10716	1605	14,8	12,7	6722	683	9,3	5,4
2018	71250	12328	10568	1551	14,8	12,6	6663	644	9,4	5,2
2019	70433	12056	10583	1534	15,0	12,7	6798	682	9,7	5,7
2020	69783	11796	9739	1337	14,0	11,3	6470	586	9,3	5,0
2021	69479	11684	10561	1447	15,2	12,4	6666	672	9,6	5,8

. missing

Statistical unit: person (dwelling population).

Income concept: Household-dwelling unit's disposable monetary income (incl. sales profits) per consumption unit.

Consumption unit scale: Eurostat's equivalence scale (1.0 - 0.5 - 0.3).

The table data have been calculated based on total data and they cannot be compared with the sample-based data on low income (see the concepts and definitions and the quality description of income Figures on children at risk of poverty are published only from 2010 onwards and on persistent risk of poverty from 2013 onwards. The income concept is not fully comparable prior to 2009 concerning child support and child maintenance allowance paid by the Social Insurance Institution. In this respect, the change to the income concept has an impact especially on the comparability over time of the atrisk-of-poverty rate of children, but it does not significantly impact the risk of poverty in the total population. More detailed information about the change to the income concept in the quality description

Information: Dwelling population, persons

Latest update: 20221219 08:00

Source: Statistics Finland, income distribution statistics

Units:

Dwelling population, persons: number

Dwelling population, children: number

Number of persons at risk of poverty in dwelling population: number

Number of children at risk of poverty in dwelling population: number

At risk of poverty rate in dwelling population: per cent

At risk of poverty rate of children in dwelling population: per cent

Number of persons at persistent risk of poverty in dwelling population: number

Number of children at persistent risk of poverty in dwelling population: number

Share of persons at persistent risk of poverty in dwelling population: per cent

Share of children at persistent risk of poverty in dwelling population: per cent